

OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus/Salvage Property and Disposition thereof

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held April 9, 2019 certain item/s as listed on Asset Management Forms attached hereto as Exhibit "A" were determined to be surplus/salvage property as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151;

THEREFORE, the aforementioned item/s listed on Exhibit "A" of this Order are hereby designated as Surplus/Salvage Property of the County and shall be disposed of in a Public Auction to be held online by the County's contracted auctioneer and administered by the County Auditor;

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that any or all of the property listed on Exhibit "A" of this Order may be destroyed as worthless if the County undertakes to sell that property (by public auction) and is unable to do so because no bids are made or the property is unclaimed by a successful bidder for a period of thirty (30) days following the close of the auction. In this instance, the Auditor shall properly note such disposition for each item so destroyed.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on April 23, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the Polk County Commissioners Court.

Schelana Hock, County Clerk Polk County, Texas

Polk County Asset Management Form

SEASON NATIONAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	
(CORRECTED) 001	
MOCHAINE OF EMPLOY	: ١
Constitution of the second second	

TENDO IVECTICAL E VI III			
Type of Transaction (check one) Transfer Surplus/Salväge Waste		
Date of Transaction	30 4-17-19		
Inventory Items	Motorala Avalog Radio	Serial Number X5 776 TO 2 1924, 776 TO 20538 776 TO 20559 776 TO 20559	
	mise Tahoe Parts		
	mise van and truck parts	_	
	mise mobile vision Auto	_	
•	misc Sizen Parts		
	Kenwood Analog Padio	#808000B1	
	Misc Rador Parts	-	
Pallet #3			
Transferring/Selling Dept. Sheriff Office			
Dept. Head Signature and Signature			
Receiving Department			
Dept. Head Signature			
DISPOSITION OF ASSE	T IF SURPLUSED OR SALVAGED:		
	•		
	16		

Polk County Asset Management Form

Contract to the second	
VOODDEATERVAS	
3.1.5.19民民传统11年的形1年	آت دا ا
(CORRECTED):00	

			
Type of Transaction ((check one)	Transfer Surplus/Salvage Waste	
Date of Transaction		11-D 16	
oute of Hallsacholl		4-17-19	
Inventory Items	Misc Partition Pieces Bumpers off 2013 F250		Serial Number
			-
	Bumpers	0f0 of 2011 Chay 250	_
			,
	<u>.</u>		
-		:	
		` 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pallet #2			
Transferring/Selling D	ept.	Sheriff's Office	
Dept. Head Signature	(apk fly	Sonder
Receiving Department			
Dépt. Head Signature	-		
DISPOSITION OF ASSE	T IF SURPLUS	SED OR SALVAGED:	
		•	
		•	

Polk County Asset Management Form

13	14:5 X	SUPER C	o ,u.,	(
1	COR	RÉĈ	TED	ົ່ງ ກີກໍ່	ĺ
٠,	T-7-57		" ===	,.v.y	- A

Type of Transaction (check one) Surplus/Salvage Waste				
Date of Transaction	4-17-19			
Inventory Items	Description of Equipment	Serial Number		
	Seats from Tahoes	_		
-	multiple Patrol Car Partition			
	mise Gus locks from CARS	_		
• ,				
	,			
Pallet #1				
Transferring/Selling Dept. Dept. Head Signature Sheriff's Office Dept. Head Signature				
Receiving Department				
Dept. Head Signature				
DISPOSITION OF ASSET IF SURPLUSED OR SALVAGED:				
•				
	,			